

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2551

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1ST AUGUST, 2017


AGRICULTURAL SCHEMES


2551.  SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:
SHRI RAJESH PANDEY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of agricultural schemes/missions being implemented by the Government in Uttar Pradesh and the status of the same, scheme and mission-wise;

(b) the details of funds allocated and released by the Government for each of the scheme/mission during the last three years and the current year, year and scheme-wise;

(c) whether any special assistance was sought by the State Governments of Uttar Pradesh and Jharkhand under any of the above scheme/mission; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the response of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) to (d): Agriculture is a State subject. However, Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare is implementing various Central and Centrally Sponsored Schemes for the benefit of farmers of the country. The list of major schemes along with details of funds allocated and released to the state of Uttar Pradesh by the Government is annexed as Annexure-I


ANNEXURE -I
    Statement showing Allocation & Release of funds under schemes implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers

Welfare to the State of Uttar Pradesh
(Rs in crore)

Sl.
No.

Year  2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

  Name of the Scheme Alloc. Rel. Alloc. Rel. Alloc. Rel. Alloc. Rel.
1 National  Food Security Mission (NFSM) 335.40 254.85 167.59 120.16 197.53 92.93 153.70 62.49

2
National Mission on Oilseeds & Oil Palm (NMOOP) erstwhile Integrated Scheme of oilseeds, Pulses, Oil Palm and Maize
(ISOPOM)

14.00 11.73 18.88 13.19 16.60 4.15 15.60 5.00

3
Rainfed Area Development & Climate Change, erstwhile Rainfed Area Development (RAD)

20.00 20.00 18.00 11.82 15.00 16.43 20.00 10.00

4
National Project on Management Soil Health and Fertility
(NPMSH&F)
Now, Soil Health Management (SHM)

  6.79 11.24 8.38 22.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 Soil Health Card (SHC)   3.54 23.87 17.16 48.84 24.42 74.47 0.00
6 Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY)   $      24.63 20.52 17.38 12.71 10.09 0.00

7
Sub-mission on Agriculture Extension (SMAE) erstwhile Support to State Extension Programme for Extension Reforms

78.04 69.98 60.82 59.43 45.87 45.87 76.55 38.28

8 National E- Governance Plan Agriculture (NeGP) 4.84 4.84 6.79 3.39 5.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Sub-mission on Agriculture Mechanization (SMAM) 24.26 21.21 17.10 16.51 39.77 37.98 25.00 43.97

10 Sub- mission on Seeds and Planting Material (SMSP) 13.00 14.00 19.27 12.55 19.35 7.99 13.87 2.10
11 Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH) 68.00 37.32 40.00 22.00 37.27 31.96 37.27 12.00

12
National Agroforestry & Bamboo Mission (NABM) erstwhile National Bamboo Mission (NBM)

2.58 0.50 1.27 1.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana  (RKVY) 704.93 589.47 358.16 177.41 321.98 201.89 435.68 136.18

14
Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana-For Micro Irrigation (PMKSY) erstwhile National Mission on Micro Irrigation (NMMI), On Farm Water Management (OFWM)

11.08 3.00 15.00 7.50 20.00 12.00 50.00 0.00

15 Agriculture Census 7.17 7.17 0.53 0.53 0.84 0.84 2.17 0.00
  Total 1283.29 1044.39 783.14 491.83 808.99 489.17 914.40 310.02


$ PKVY Scheme has been introduced w.e.f-2015-16

**************
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